Form PTO-1595 RE(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	76940 ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 16-14-03 STANLBY F. KNOTEK 13 HOLLY DR.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: **IHEODORE R. PAUPING** Internal Address: **IO PENNYOD D. L.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	WETHERSFIELD, CT
3. Nature of conveyance:	06109
Assignment 🖳 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address.
Other	City: State: Ziv:
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	6,609,735 ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: TBD PAULDING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 45
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 PEMUSD LA	8. Deposit account number:
WETHERSFIELD Oty State: CT. DC109	(Attach duplicate this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the driginal local ent.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
Name of Person Saping	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove ECOOPER 00000155 6009735 Mail documents to be recorded with	sheet, attachments, and documents:

01 FC:8021

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014588 FRAME: 0048

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, STANLEY F. KNOTEK of CAST HAMPTON CE, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in PORTAGLE TUBE CUTTING AND FINISHING DEVICE
No. 6,009, 735, dated TAN, 4, 2000; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, 4 HED DORE PAULDING
of 10 PENWOOD LA., WETHERSFIELD, CT. OCIO9
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is
City of, and State of
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made. Executed this
at EAST HAMPTON, CT,
State of
Be ore me persorfally appeared said

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 014588 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 10/14/2003